APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT DOCUMENT SUMMARY SHEET Page 1 of 4
TO OWNER/CLIENT: PROJECT: APPLICATION NO: 6 DISTRIBUTION TO:
Platte County R-3 School District Platte County Schools - New Middle School INVOICE NO: 6
998 Platte Falls Road 9400 N Platte Purchase Dr. PERIOD: 07/01/22 - 07/31/22
Platte City, Missouri 64079 Kansas City, Missouri 64155 PROJECT NO: 1-07-1379

CONTRACT DATE: 1
FROM CONTRACTOR: VIA ARCHITECT/ENGINEER:
McCownGordon Construction, LLC Jon Waynick (Hollis + Miller Architects, Inc.) |ﬁ co N ) ORDON
850 Main Street 1828 Walnut Street, Ste. 922 w [}
Kansas City, Missouri 64105 Kansas City , Missouri 64108 - E M oS T R J, c T 1 o M

CONTRACT FOR: Platte County Schools - New Middle School - Prime Contract
CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT

Application is made for payment, as shown below, in connection with the Contract. Continuation Sheet is
attached.

The undersigned certifies that to the best of the Contractor's knowledge, information and belief, the Work
covered by this Application for Payment has been completed in accordance with the Contract documents,
that all amounts have been paid by the Contractor for Work which previous Certificates for payment were
issued and payments received from the Owner/Client, and that current payments shown herein is now

1. Original Contract Sum $36,673,363.00 due.
2. Netchange by change orders $0.00 CONTRACTOR: McCownGordon Construgtion. LLC
3. Contract sum to date (line 1 + 2) $ 36,673,363.00 By: //ZW %ﬁ@ Date: 7/29/22
4. Total completed and stored to date $10,093,368.23  gtate of: Missouri
(Column G on detail sheet) ' Jack
ty of: ackson
5. Retainage: County o
o . Subscribed and sworn to before
a. 5.00% of completed work: $ 499 408.70 Julv. 2022
o I _— me this 29 day of uly,
b. 5.00% of stored material: $5,259.73
Total retainage (Line 5a + 5b or total in column | of detail
sheet) $ 504,668.43 y
6. Total earned less retainage $9,588,699.80 Notary Public: }ﬂ&% [é/c)/ﬂ/ j’f@fﬂf/{@/
(Line 4 less Line 5 Total) o Ui
7. Less previous certificates for payment $ 7,654,396.91 My commission expires:  Q/2/22
(Line 6 from prior certificate)
8. Current payment due $ 1,934,302.89  ARCHITECT'S/ENGINEER'S CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT
9. Balance to finish, including retainage
(Line 3 less Line 6) $ 27,084,663.20
In accordance with the Contract Documents, based on the on-site observations and the data comprising
this application, the Architect/Engineer certifies to the Owner/Client that to the best of the
Architect's/Engineer's knowledge, information and belief that Work is in accordance with the Contract
CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS Documents, and the Contractor is entitled to payment of the AMOUNT CERTIFIED.
Total changes approved in previous $0.00 $0.00
months by Owner/Client: ’ ’ AMOUNT CERTIFIED: $ 1,934,302.89
Total approved this Month: $0.00 $0.00|  (Attach explanation if amount certified differs from the amount applied for. Initial all figures on this
Totals: $0.00 $0.00| Application and on the Continuation Sheet that are changed to confirm to the amount certified)
Net change by change orders: $0.00
ARCHITECT/ENGINEER:

Please Note: Please do not change banking information for McCownGordon without direction from Jeff
Placek, CFO. Any Attempt to change payment instructions or banking information for McCownGordon
should be confirmed by follow up phone call to Jeff Placek at 816.877.0625.

This certificate is not negotiable. The amount certified is payable only to the contract named herein.

pate: 3 August, 2022

Issuance, payment and acceptance of payment are without prejudice to the rights of the Owner/Client or
Contractor under this Contract.


tstevens
Image

tstevens
Image

tstevens
Typewritten Text
Missouri

tstevens
Typewritten Text
Jackson

tstevens
Typewritten Text
29

tstevens
Typewritten Text
July, 2022

tstevens
Typewritten Text
9/2/22

broth
Stamp

broth
Typewritten Text
7/29/22

Jon Waynick
Image

Jon Waynick
Text Box
3 August, 2022


CONTINUATION SHEET DOCUMENT DETAIL SHEET Page 2 of 4
Document SUMMARY SHEET, APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT, containing APPLICATION NUMBER: 6
Contractor's signed Certification is attached. APPLICATION DATE: 07/28/2022
Use Column | on Contracts where variable retainage for line items apply. PERIOD: 07/01/22 - 07/31/22
ARCHITECTS/ENGINEERS PROJECT NO:
Contract Lines
A B C D E F G H
WORK COMPLETED MATERIALS TOTAL COMPLETED BALANCE
'L%M COST CODE DESC&,‘S;‘}?N OF SCCEEGJ'E'ED FROM PREVIOUS PRESENTLY STORED |AND STORED TODATE| % (G/C) TO FINISH RETAINAGE
: APPLICATION | THISPERIOD | (NOTIN D ORE) (D+E+F) (C-G)
(D+E)
T [None SURVEYING $ 25,600.00 $8.360.00 $5.415.00 $0.00 $13.775.00 53.81% $ 11.825.00 $688.75
2 |None EARTHWORK 1 489.642 og $1,170,657.00 $60,787.00 $0.00 $1,231,444.00 82.67% $258,198.00|  $61,572.20
3 |None ASPHALT $ 825,294.00 $ 65,380.00 $0.00 $0.00 $ 65,380.00 7.92% $759.914.00]  $3.269.00
4 |None SITE CONCRETE $ 405,768.00 $ 46,700.00 $6,579.40 $0.00 $ 53,279.40 13.13% $35248860|  $2,663.97
5  |None SITE UTILITIES $ 927,333.00 $699,621.00]  $176,421.80 $0.00 $ 876,042.80 94.47% $51,20020  $43,802.15
6 |None E'S'E'E%VTMETAL $ 754,000.00 $000|  $251,863.00 $0.00 $ 251,863.00 33.40% $502,137.00]  $12,593.15
7 INone g;ﬁgg?m" $666,470.00 $ 584,690.00 $69,171.03 $0.00 $653,861.03 98.11% $12,608.97| $32,693.05
8 |None BUILDING $ $1,175,700.00 $ 47,600.00 $0.00 $1,223,300.00 63.59% $700,510.00]  $61,165.00
CONCRETE 1,923,810.00 175,700 ,600. : 223,300 -59% ,510. 165.
POLISHED
9 |None PN eREnE $23,223.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $23,223.00 $0.00
10 [None MASONRY 5214876 og $921,007.00|  $493,764.00 $0.00 $1,415,671.00 44.04%|  $1799,20500| $70,783.55
STRUCTURAL $
1 |None oTeEL 1 655.826.00 $757,563.85|  $271,178.75 $0.00 $1,028,742.60 62.13% $627,085.40  $51,437.13
12 [None GENERAL TRADES | $501,397.00 $70,700.00 $0.00 $0.00 $70,700.00 14.10% $430,697.00]  $3,535.00
13 [None MILLWORK $392,014.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $392,014.00 $0.00
ROOFING & SHEET $
14 [None oo 2.580,532.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00%|  $2,580,532.00 $0.00
15 [None FIRESTOPPING $22,709.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $22,709.00 $0.00
JOINT SEALANTS &
16 [None NN TS & | $283,112.00 $0.00 $1,600.00 $0.00 $1,600.00 0.57% $281,512.00 $80.00
17 |None DOORS FRAMES | ¢ 445 791.00 $103,865.00 $0.00 $30,600.00 $ 134,465.00 30.16% $311,326.00]  $6,723.25
HARDWARE
OH COILING &
18 [None A Doors | §50323.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $50,323.00 $0.00
GLASS &
19 [None e ONTS $953,318.00 $18,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $18,000.00 1.89% $ 935,318.00 $900.00
DRYWALL & s
20 |None ACOUSTICAL 1 771.650.00 $0.00 $23,601.63 $0.00 $23,601.63 133%|  $1,74804837|  $1,180.08
CEILINGS 771,650.
21 |None TILE $ 121,405.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $ 121,405.00 $0.00
22 |None WOOD FLOORING | $119,278.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $119,278.00 $0.00
23 |None FLOORING $ 253,275.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $ 253,275.00 $0.00
RESINOUS
24 |None RESORNG $191,098.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $ 191,098.00 $0.00
25 |None PAINTING $ 260,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $ 260,800.00 $0.00
26 |None SIGNAGE $ 131,520.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $ 131,520.00 $0.00




CONTINUATION SHEET DOCUMENT DETAIL SHEET Page 3 of 4
A B C D E F G H |
WORK COMPLETED MATERIALS TOTAL COMPLETED BALANCE
"o | costcope | PESCRETIONOF |SCHEDULED "Erom PREVIOUS PRESENTLY STORED |AND STORED TODATE| % (G/C) TO FINISH RETAINAGE
: APPLICATION | THISPERIOD | (NOTIN DORE) (D+E+F) (C-G)
(D +E)
GRAPHIC
27 |None STRUCTURE $ 25,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $ 25,000.00 $0.00
FEATURE WALL
28 |None SPECIALTIES $94,199.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $94,199.00 $0.00
29 |None LOCKERS $ 81,692.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $ 81,692.00 $0.00
30 [None EgSﬁD,\SAEmCE $ 583,570.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $ 583,570.00 $0.00
31 |None gg'\u"l"liﬁ‘ﬂsém" $127,019.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $127,019.00 $0.00
32 |None ‘év(')"\'/%ORmGS $ 129,356.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $ 129,356.00 $0.00
33 |None ;EkESDCS;OP'NG $ 281,538.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $ 281,538.00 $0.00
34 |None E'ZED\%F'E)'CR $90,429.00 $36,171.60 $0.00 $0.00 $36,171.60 40.00% $ 54,257.40 $1,808.58
35 |None FIRE SPRINKLER | $250,212.00 $ 25,366.60 $5,435.70 $0.00 $30,802.30 12.31% $219409.70|  $1,540.12
36  |None PLUMBING 1 631138 og $ 142,000.00 $93,000.00 $38,494.53 $273,494.53 16.77%|  $1,357,64347|  $13,674.73
37 |None HVAC 5764676 oﬁ $ 66,006.00 $ 17,648.00 $36,100.00 $ 119,754.00 433%|  $264492200  $5987.70
ELECTRICAL LOW $
38 |None NoLTAGE SECURIT | 3.741.031.00 $397,000.00]  $149,000.00 $0.00 $ 546,000.00 1459%|  $3,195031.00] $27,300.00
ATHLETIC EQUIP & $
39 |None Al oA 1 125.339.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00%|  $1,125,339.00 $0.00
40 |None FENCES & GATES | $134.928.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $ 134,928.00 $0.00
41 |None LANDSCAPE $ 611,774.00 $ 34,050.00 $ 13,500.00 $0.00 $ 47,550.00 7.77% $564,224.00]  $2377.50
42 |None FINAL CLEAN $33,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $33,000.00 $0.00
43 |None iggtﬁ’ﬂ’]‘g&’*kuow $20,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $20,000.00 $0.00
44 |None KILN ALLOWANCE $7,230.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $7,230.00 $0.00
45 |None ERECONSTRUCT'O $ 95,000.00 $ 95,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $ 95,000.00 100.00% $000|  $4,750.00
46 |None SSNET{T’?SNS 120072 4.0% $ 327,401.00 $ 64,716.00 $0.00 $392,117.00 32.66% $808,607.00|  $19,605.85
47 |None SEQEE{*&MENTS $914,172.00 $ 259,092.00 $50,390.00 $0.00 $309,482.00 33.85% $604,690.00| $15474.10
48 |None R SENGY $ 635,000.00 $ 44,078.00 $ 54,077.00 $0.00 $98,155.00 15.46% $536,845.00|  $4.907.75
49 |None gg“i&RGUEﬂ(':?(N $ 675,509.00 $ 76,693.00 $ 75,099.00 $0.00 $ 151,792.00 22.47% $523717.00]  $7,589.60
50 |None SgEESErTF}?F?&Tag/TM $399,989.00 $399,989.00 $0.00 $0.00 $399,989.00 100.00% $000|  $19,999.45
51 |None GENERAL LIABILITY | $ 142,000.00 $ 142,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $ 142,000.00 100.00% $0.00|  $7,100.00
52 |None E'Eﬁagm"ggﬁg $201,283.00 $201,283.00 $0.00 $0.00 $201,283.00 100.00% $000|  $10,064.15
53 |None BASE FEE $ 687,489.00 $ 149.491.34 $38,561.00 $0.00 $ 188,052.34 27.35% $499436.66|  $9402.62
TOTALS: | 56 7 363 Oﬁ $8,018765.39| $1,969,408.31 $105,194.53 $10,093,368.23 27.52%| $26579,994.77| $504,668.43




CONTINUATION SHEET DOCUMENT DETAIL SHEET Page 4 of 4

Grand Totals

A B C D E F G H
WORK COMPLETED MATERIALS TOTAL BALANCE
0,
ITEM | DESCRIPTION OF SCHEDULED VALUE | FROM PREVIOUS PRESENTLY COMPLETED % 70 FINISH RETAINAGE
NO. WORK STORED (NOT IN D | AND STORED TO (G/C) ©-G)
APPLICATION | THIS PERIOD ORE) DATE (D+E+F)
(D+E)
GRAND TOTALS: $36,673,363.00|  $8,018,765.39| $ 1,969,408.31 $105,194.53| $10,093,368.23 27.52% $ 26,579,994.77 $ 504,668.43

DOCUMENT DETAIL SHEET - APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT



Partial Lien Waiver

McCOWNGORDON Project No: 07-1379
Project Name: Platte County New Middle School

Whereas, the undersigned has been employed by Platte County Schools (hereinafter called Owner) to
furnish labor and/or material for the Project known as Platte County New Middle School for work to be
performed by McCown Gordon Construction, LLC.

Reference also that certain invoice(s) No: 6 of Contractor to said Owner in the Amount of $1,934,302.89
for work, labor and materials installed in or furnished for said project by and through July 31, 2022.

Contractor acknowledges receipt of Owner’s remittance for the amount of said numbered invoice(s) and
upon final clearance and payment of said remittance, Contractor agrees to and does hereby waive and
release said property, project and Owner from any and all liens, statutory or otherwise, for any and all
work, labor and materials furnished by or through July 31, 2022 on said project covered by said above
numbered invoice(s).

Contractor does further warrant that Contractor has not and will not assign its claims for payment nor its
right to perfect a lien against said property and project.

The remittance of the Owner, identified as payment of said above numbered invoices(s) and endorsed by
the Contractor, and marked “paid” or otherwise canceled by the bank against which said remittance was
drawn, shall constitute conclusive proof that said invoice(s) were paid and that payment thereof was
received by Contractor and this lien waiver shall become effective automatically and without requirement
of any further act, acknowledgment or receipt on the part of the Contractor named herein.

| certify that | am an officer of McCown Gordon Construction, LLC and that my signature legally binds said
company to this document.

Dated this 29th day of July, 2022. #(W ann Jrtvens’
Check Amount $ 1,934,302.89 By:
Invoice No: 6 Title: Accounting Supervisor
McCown Gordon Construction, LLC
Contractor

ey S Mecnes,
Notary: =

Date: 7/29/2022

¢ Commission
i ®12383233



kheinen
Image

kheinen
Image

tstevens
Image


